James.mayerjr@wfadvisors.com



## For Immediate Release

JAMES E MAYER, JR. ONCE AGAIN EARNS WELLS FARGO ADVISORS' "PREMIER ADVISOR" DESIGNATION

ASHTABULA, OHIO MARCH 2021—Wells Fargo Advisors has, for the 11th consecutive year, designated James E Mayer, Jr, Managing Director – Investment Officer, Branch Manager, as a member of the firm's Premier Advisor Program. The Premier Advisor designation is held by a select group of Financial Advisors within Wells Fargo Advisors as measured by business production, completion of educational components, and professionalism. Additional criteria, including length of service, may also be used to determine recipients.

Mayer has been a financial advisor with Wells Fargo Advisors for 22 years and has 26 years' experience in the brokerage industry. He has a Joint Degree in Accounting and Finance from Wright University.

Mayer lives in Perry with his wife, Allison and their 2 children. He is a member of Growth Partnership for Ashtabula County and supports many other local civic organizations.

## **About Wells Fargo Advisors**

With \$1.8 trillion in client assets as of December 31, 2020, Wells Fargo Advisors provides advice and guidance to help clients maximize all aspects of their financial lives. Our vast network of financial advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is a part of Wells Fargo Wealth & Investment Management (WIM), a division within Wells Fargo & Company and one of the largest wealth managers in the U.S. Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, as of December 31, 2020. www.wellsfargoadvisors.com

CAR#0123-02391

## Investment and Insurance Products are:Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency

• Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate

• Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company.